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CHAPTER: 160.

AN ACT TO ESTABLISH A DEPUTY CLERKSHIP IN THE CLERK
“OF [THE] SUPREME COURT'S OFFICE, ANId FIXING THE
SALARY THEREOF.

Be it envcted by the Legistature of the Stufe of Minnesota:

Secriox 1. The Clerk of Supreme Court is hereby em-
powered to employ in his office a deputy elerk, who shall re-
ceive for his services the sum of one thousand dollars ($1,000)
per annum, and the sum aforesaid is hereby annually appro-
priated ont of any moneys in the treasury belonging to the
general revenue fund for the payment of said salary.

Skc. 2. This act shall take effect and he in force from and
atter its pussuge. ¢

Approved February 26, 1881.

CHAPTER 161.

AN ACT TOFIXTHE SALAKY OF CHIEF CLERK IN THE STATE

AUDITOR'S OFFICE,
Ba if enacted by the Leyisteture of the State of Minnesota :

Secrion 1. That the salary of the Chief Clerk in the
State Auditor’s office. for the year one  thousand eight hun-
dred and eighty-one (1881), and annually thereafter, shall be
two thousund dollars ($2,000).

Sgc. 2. That subdivision seventeen (17) of section ten (10)
of chapter seven (7) of the General Statutes of one thousand
eight lhundred and zeventy-eight (1878) be und the same ig
hereby amended by striking out the words * fifteen hundred ™
{1,500 and inserting the words two thousand (2,000} in lien
thereof.

8ec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after ifs passage.

Approved Murch 4, 1881,
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